City Manager

Deputy Public Works Director
Finance Director

Planning Director

Public Works Director

City Councilmember

TITLE
Senior Planner
Accounting Manager
Chief Building Inspector
Wastewater Supervisor
Water Superintendant

TITLE
Accounting Assistant |
Clerk |
Utility Technician
Animal Control Officer
Transit Bus Driver
Accounting Assistant Il
Mechanic |
Street Maintenance Technician |
Water Operator-In-Training
Wastewater Operator-In-Training
Street Sweeper Operator |
Payroll/AP Specialist
Street Maintenance Technician Il
Mechanic Il
Administrative Assistant |
Facilities Maintenance Technician Il
Sanitation Worker |
Wastewater Plant Operator |
Sanitation Worker II
Shop Supervisor
Staff Accountant
Accounting Supervisor
Executive Assistant
Water Operator I
Wastewater Plant Operator I
Sanitation Supervisor
AutoCAD Technician
Water Operator Il
Code Compliance Officer |
Planning Assistant
Wastewater Plant Operator IlI
Housing & Comm. Prog. Supervisor
Grant Administrator
Wastewater Supervisor
Streets Supervisor
Water Supervisor

EFFECTIVE 07/01/2016 - 06/30/2017

Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract

CITY OF WASCO
POSITION & SALARY RANGE LIST

DIRECTORS - ANNUAL

MINIMUM
$165,473.40

$92,910.63
$103,303.06
$103,303.06
$103,303.06

CITY COUNCIL - MONTHLY
$300.00

MAXIMUM

MID MANAGEMENT - EXEMPT PAY SCHEDULE - BIWEEKLY

RANGE
6
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RANGE
23
23
23
25
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
29
29
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
36
37
38
38
40
41
43
44
47
47
50
50

STEPA STEP B
$ 2,43833 S 2,560.25
S 2,625.81 S 2,757.10
$ 262581 S 2,757.10
S 262581 S 2,757.10
$ 262581 S 2,757.10
NON-EXEMPT PAY SCHEDULE - BIWEEKLY
STEP A STEP B
S 1,283.76 S 1,347.95
S 1,283.76 S 1,347.95
$ 1,283.76 $ 1,347.95
S 1,348.75 S 1,416.19
S 1,348.75 S 1,416.19
S 1,382.47 $ 1,451.59
$ 1,382.47 $ 1,451.59
S 1,382.47 S 1,451.59
$ 1,382.47 $ 1,451.59
$ 1,417.03 $ 1,487.88
$ 1,417.03 $ 1,487.88
$ 1,452.46 $ 1,525.08
$ 145246 $ 1,525.08
S 1,488.77 S 1,563.21
S 1,488.77 S 1,563.21
S 1,488.77 S 1,563.21
S 1,488.77 S 1,563.21
S 1,564.14 S 1,642.35
S 1,564.14 S 1,642.35
$ 1,603.24 S 1,683.40
$ 1,603.24 $ 1,683.40
$ 1,64332 S 1,725.49
$ 164332 S 1,725.49
S 1,684.40 $ 1,768.62
$ 1,769.67 $ 1,858.15
S 1,813.91 $ 1,904.61
S 1,859.26 $ 1,952.22
S 1,859.26 $ 1,952.22
$ 1,953.38 $ 2,051.05
S 200221 $ 2,102.32
$ 2,103.58 $ 2,208.76
$ 2,156.17 S 2,263.98
$ 232195 $ 2,438.05
$ 232195 $ 2,438.05
$ 250049 $ 2,625.51
S 250049 S 2,625.51

adopted November 15, 2016 by Resolution No. 2016-3153

STEPC
$2,688.26
$ 2,894.96
$2,894.96
$ 2,894.96
$2,894.96

STEP C
$ 1,415.35
$ 1,415.35
$ 1,415.35
$ 1,487.00
$ 1,487.00
$ 1,524.17
$ 1,524.17
S 1,524.17
$ 1,524.17
S 1,562.27
$ 1,562.27
$ 1,601.33
$ 1,601.33
$ 1,641.37
$ 1,641.37
$ 1,641.37
$ 1,641.37
S 1,724.47
S 1,724.47
S 1,767.57
$ 1,767.57
S 1,811.76
$ 1,811.76
$ 1,857.05
$ 1,951.06
$ 1,999.84
$ 2,049.83
$ 2,049.83
$ 2,153.60
S 2,207.44
$ 2,319.20
S 2,377.18
$ 2,559.95
$ 2,559.95
$ 2,756.79
$ 2,756.79

STEPD
2,822.67
3,039.71
3,039.71
3,039.71
3,039.71
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STEPD
1,486.12
1,486.12
1,486.12
1,561.35
1,561.35
1,600.38
1,600.38
1,600.38
1,600.38
1,640.38
1,640.38
1,681.40
1,681.40
1,723.44
1,723.44
1,723.44
1,723.44
1,810.69
1,810.69
1,855.95
1,855.95
1,902.35
1,902.35
1,949.90
2,048.61
2,099.83
2,152.32
2,152.32
2,261.28
2,317.81
2,435.16
2,496.04
2,687.95
2,687.95
2,894.63
2,894.63

B2 Vo Vo Vo SR Vo SR Vo SR V2o R Vo U Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo SR Vo TR W SR V0 SR V0 S Vo S V0 S V2 R V0 S Vo S Vo SR V0 S V0 SRR V0 S Vo S V2 SR Vo SR Vo SRR Vo SR Vo S V0 SR V0 S Vo SR V0 SR Vo

revised 10/4/16
$118,580.12 revised 11/1/16
$131,843.79 revised 11/1/16
$131,843.79 revised 11/1/16
$131,843.79 revised 11/1/16

STEPE
$2,963.80
$ 3,191.70
$3,191.70
$ 3,191.70
$3,191.70

STEPE
$ 1,560.43
$ 1,560.43
$ 1,560.43
S 1,639.42
$ 1,639.42
$ 1,680.40
$ 1,680.40
$ 1,680.40
$ 1,680.40
$ 1,722.40
$ 1,722.40
$ 1,765.47
$ 1,765.47
S 1,809.61
$ 1,809.61
$ 1,809.61
$ 1,809.61
$ 1,901.22
$1,901.22
$ 1,948.75
$ 1,948.75
$ 1,997.47
$ 1,997.47
$ 2,047.40
$ 2,151.04
S 2,204.82
$ 2,259.94
$ 2,259.94
$ 2,374.34
$ 2,433.70
$ 2,556.92
$ 2,620.84
$ 2,822.35
$ 2,822.35
$ 3,039.36
S 3,039.36

STEPF
$3,111.99
S 3,351.29
$3,351.29
$ 3,351.29
$3,351.29

STEPF
$ 1,638.45
$ 1,638.45
$ 1,638.45
$ 1,721.39
$1,721.39
S 1,764.42
$ 1,764.42
$ 1,764.42
$ 1,764.42
$ 1,808.52
$ 1,808.52
$ 1,853.74
$ 1,853.74
$ 1,900.09
$ 1,900.09
$ 1,900.09
$ 1,900.09
$ 1,996.28
$ 1,996.28
$ 2,046.19
$ 2,046.19
$ 2,097.34
$ 2,097.34
S 2,149.77
$ 2,258.59
$ 2,315.06
$ 2,372.94
$ 2,372.94
$ 2,493.06
$ 2,555.39
$ 2,684.77
$ 2,751.88
$ 2,963.47
$ 2,963.47
$ 3,191.33
S 3,191.33
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